
Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Arts and Sciences, College of
Archaeology & Anthropology, SC Institute of

Clement, Christopher
BCT2&3 Survey and Testing  -  21300-FA41

US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity (USCMRAA)/DOD

161,800

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Eight Archaeological Site Evaluations, Ten Late Discoveries, and Two Boundary 
Definitions  -  21300-FA42

US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity (USAMRAA)/DOD

230,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Baruch Institute
Porter, Dwayne

Development of an Environmental Surveillance Network for Coastal South Carolina:  
Fish Kill Analysis and Synthesis.  -  11510-FB18

SC Sea Grant Consortium/NOAA

24,600

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Environmental Risk Assessment of the Antibiotic Florfenicol Used in Aquaculture.  -  
11510-FB19

SC Sea Grant Consortium/NOAA

28,200

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Isolation of Fecal Coliform Bacteria from the American Alligator (Alligator 
mississippiensis)  -  11510-FB20

SC Sea Grant Consortium/NOAA

28,326

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Biological Sciences
Benner, Ronald

Collaborative Research: Chromophoric Dissolved Organic Matter and Lignin Phenols 
as Tracers of Water Masses and Biogeochemical Processes in the Arctic Ocean  -  
13010-FB31

National Science Foundation (NSF)

292,738

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Bowman, Lewis
The Role of Arabidopsis RAV2 in Viral Suppression of RNA Silencing  -  13010-FB30

National Science Foundation (NSF)

150,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Marton, Laszlo
Novel Accelerated in Vitro Breeding for Phytoremediation - Phase II STTR  -  13010-
FB05

Evergreen SC, LLC/NIEHS/HHS

160,985

Marton, Laszlo         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Vance, Vicki
Proposal for Intergovernmental Personnel Act Position at National Science 
Foundation (IPA)  -  13010-FL07

National Science Foundation (NSF)

61,489

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Vogt, Richard
Characterization of Olfactory Proteins of the Yellow Fever Mosquito Aedes aegypti as 
Targets for the Study of Chemosensory Deterrents  -  13010-FB29

US Department of Agriculture (USDA)

20,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Chemistry & Biochemistry
Adams, Richard

Hybrid Organic-Inorganic Composite Solar Cells for Efficient, Low-Cost, Photoelectric 
Energy Conversion  -  13020-FB30

US Department of Energy (DOE)

146,811

Murphy, Catherine         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Dawson, John
Editing: Journal of Inorganic Biochemistry  -  13020-J400

Elsevier Science, Inc.

4,958

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Morgan, Stephen
GA: TBA (Disposable Pipette Extraction Techniques for Drugs and Metabolites of 
Forensic Interest)  -  13020-JP00

DPX Labs, LLC

6,162

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Murphy, Catherine
Hybrid Organic-Inorganic Composite Solar Cells for Efficient, Low-Cost, Photoelectric 
Energy Conversion  -  13020-FB36

US Department of Energy (DOE)

73,189

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Shimizu, Ken
New Model Systems to Measure Weak Non-covalent Interactions  -  13020-KA44

Petroleum Research Fund/American Chemical Society

90,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Sodetz, James
Structure/Function of Terminal Complement Proteins  -  13020-FB37

National Institute of General Medical Sciences (NIGMS)/NIH

296,486

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Twining, Benjamin
Collaborative research: Iron storage in Diatoms and N2-fixing Cyanobacteria: 
Mechanisms, Regulation and Biogeochemical Significance  -  13020-FB34

National Science Foundation (NSF)

257,021

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Collaborative Research: Agent-based Modeling and Observation of Intra-population 
Variability in Phytoplankton  -  13020-FB35

National Science Foundation (NSF)

43,960

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Earth Sciences & Resources Institute
Kloot, Robin

C-Graz Development and Support  -  24400-FA11

Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)/USDA

49,189

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Environment, School of the
Fletcher, Madilyn

Integration of Coastal Observations and Assets in the Carolinas in Support of RCOOS 
Development in SECOORA  -  10060-FA12

Univ of North Carolina Wilmington/NOAA/DOC

428,758

Porter, Dwayne         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Geography
Carr, Edward

Collaborative Research: AOC: Reconceptualizing the Genesis of Change in Rural 
African Societies: Exploratory Research on the Co-production of Land Use and 
Livelihood Change  -  13540-FA50

National Science Foundation (NSF)

23,949

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Cutter, Susan
South Carolina Hazards Assessment and Geo-Information Support (SCHAGIS)  -  
13540-FA52

SC Emergency Management Division/FEMA

30,075

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Graf, William
Congaree Floodplain Decision Support Project:  Assessing the Extent of River 
Regulation on Congaree National Park: Phase II  -  13540-FA49

National Park Service (NPS)/DOI

31,133

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Jakubs, John
Francis Marion and Sumter National Forest GIS Digital Update  -  13540-FA51

US Forest Service/USDA

22,979

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Geological Sciences
Barbeau, David

COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: IPY: Testing the Polar Gateway Hypothesis: An 
Integrated Record of Drake Passage Opening & Antarctic Glaciation  -  13040-FB41

National Science Foundation (NSF)

201,042

Thunell, Robert         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Cohen, Arthur
SGER - Effects Of Droughts and Fires on Peatland Carbon Sinks: A Case Study of 
Changes Following the Massive Fires of 2007 in the Okefenokee National Wildlife 
Refuge  -  13040-FB39

National Science Foundation (NSF)

150,056

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Kellogg, James
Editorship of Elsevier Science Ltd: Journal of South American Earth Sciences  -  
13040-J400

Elsevier Science, Ltd.

5,200

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Lakshmi, Venkataraman
An Integrated In-situ, Ground and Hydrological Validation of the AMSR Soil Moisture 
Product  -  13040-JA09

Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency (JAXA)/TNK Space Corporation

20,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Torres, Raymond
A Non-Point Source Of Contaminants to the Estuarine Food Web: Molile Particles 
from the Interdidal Zone
  -  13040-LA04

California Bay-Delta Authority

790,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Voulgaris, George
Integration of Coastal Observations and Assets in the Carolinas in Support of RCOOS 
Development in SECOORA  -  13040-FB42

Univ of North Carolia Wilmington/DOC

139,085

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Yogodzinski, Gene
Collaborative Research: Genesis of Primitive, High-Sr Lavas in the Western Aleutians

  -  13040-FB40

National Science Foundation (NSF)

216,847

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Mathematics
DeVore, Ronald

CMG COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH:  Development of New Statistical Learning 
Theory and Techniques for Improvement of Convection Parameterization in Climate 
Models  -  13060-FA42

National Science Foundation (NSF)

120,000

Binev, Peter         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Sharpley, Robert
Super-Resolution of Infrared Imagery from Video  -  13060-FA41

Radiance Technologies, Inc/US Army

37,995

Binev, Peter         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Physics & Astronomy
Avignone, Frank

CUORE: Phase I Construction and Crystal Bolometer Research and Development  -  
13070-FA75

National Science Foundation (NSF)

100,000

Creswick, Richard   Rosenfeld, Carl      Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Political Science
Tyer, Charlie

GA: Alex Cryan  -  13570-HP19

City of Columbia 

10,070

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Zorn, Christopher
Decision Making in the Federal Judicial Hierarchy  -  13570-FA02

National Science Foundation (NSF)

158,623

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Psychology
Booze, Rosemarie

HIV/Cocaine Neurotoxicity in Females  -  13580-FA42

National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA)/NIH

302,574

Mactutus, Charles   Fadel, Jim   Aksenov, Michael   Co-PI:
Sponsor:

HIV/Cocaine Neurotoxicity in Females - Minority Supplement - Sheila Adams  -  13580-
FA50

National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA)/NIH

39,013

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Brown, Martha
GA: Lindsay McDonald   -  13580-JP04

Research Associates

14,000

Medway, Frederic         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Smith, Bradley
University of South Carolina Marlboro County Minority Youth Empowerment 
Demonstration Program  -  13580-FL00

US Department of Health & Human Services (HHS)

248,862

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Science Education, Center for
Feller, Robert

S-STEM: Fueling the Workforce with Science Teacher Scholarships   -  13090-FJ03

National Science Foundation (NSF)

597,809

Wilson, Jeffrey   Miller, Matthew   Dickey, Ed   Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Jordan, Don
Junior Science and Humanities Symposium 2008  -  13090-FL01

Academy of Applied Science/DOD

15,300

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Statistics
Grego, John

Statistical Support for SC DNR Freshwater Fisheries  -  13080-GA09

SC Department of Natural Resources

4,000

Vesselinov, Roumen         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Theatre and Dance, Department of
Anderson, Susan

Deuce Coupe Choreography by Twyla Tharp  -  12580-FL00

South Carolina Arts Commission/NEA

14,755

Calvert, Stacy         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Business, Moore School of
Business, Moore School of - Division of Research

Teel, Sandra
Survey of South Carolina's 2006 Investors  -  21200-GA08

SC Department of Commerce

2,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Education, College of
Education Leadership & Policies

Lindsay, Sandra
Orangeburg County Consolidated School District Three: Professional Development 
Project District and School Administrators  -  15230-HL09

Orangeburg County School District Three

5,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Educational Studies, Department of
Brown, William

Technical Assistance Project for South Carolina Personnel Who Work with Preschool 
Children with Developmental Delays  -  15240-FJ12

SC Department of Education/USDE

103,637

Knopf, Herman         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Feldon, David
Improving STEM Retention through Instruction: Leveraging Faculty Expertise  -  
15240-FA07

National Science Foundation (NSF)

682,626

Showman, Richard (Rich)   Timmerman, Briana      Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Marshall, Kathleen
Project CREATE: Centers for the Re-Education and Advancement of Teachers in 
Special Education of South Carolina Years 4-6  -  15240-FJ11

SC Department of Education/USDE

44,294

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Instruction & Teacher Education
Freeman, Nancy

Training and Special Events to Improve the Quality of Child Care for South Carolina 
Families  -  15250-FJ24

SC Department of Social Services/HHS

132,924

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Johnson, Amy
Literacy-in-Persons: Practicing Literacy in an African American Community in the 
Rural South  -  15250-KA07

National Council of Teachers of English 

10,106

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Knopf, Herman
Technical Assistance and Development Project for an Electronic System of Data 
Collection and Authentic Assessment for Infant and Toddlers  -  15250-FA11

SC Department of Social Services/HHS

8,972

Freeman, Nancy         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Styslinger, Mary
National Writing Project  -  15250-F421

National Writing Project Corporation/USDE

5,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Office of Program Evaluation
Yap, Ching Ching

Standards-Based Arts Assessment in South Carolina 2007-2008 (Dance & Theatre)  -  
15290-GL26

SC Department of Education

61,600

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Standard-Based Arts Assessment in South Carolina: Music and Visual Arts 
Assessments for Middle School Level (2007-2008)  -  15290-GL27

SC Department of Education

67,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Engineering & Computing, College of
Chemical Engineering

Matthews, Michael
Material Testing Plan for Pegasus Biologics Wound Dressing Product  -  15510-JA67

Pegasus Biologics Inc

3,720

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Papathanasiou, Thanasis
A Hierarchical, Structure-Oriented and Stochastic Approach to Model Liquid Molding 
Processes  -  15510-FA75

National Science Foundation (NSF)

60,000

Paleologos, Evan         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Popov, Branko
Development of Nanostructured Catalyst for PEM Electrolyzer  -  15510-JA64

Faraday Technologies Inc.

50,000

Popov, Branko         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

St-Pierre, Jean
Experimental Characterization of Gecko's Fuel Cell Technology  -  15510-JA65

Gecko Energy Technologies, LLC

67,212

Van Zee, John         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Van Zee, John
I/UCRC Fuel Cell Center - Operating Account  -  15510-JA11

Various Sponsors

17,500

Amiridis, Michael         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Page 9



Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Weidner, John
Regeneration of Sodium Borohydride from Borates using Ionic Liquids  -  15510-FB19

Millennium Cell/DOE

50,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Williams, Christopher
Scoping Study of Fuel/Additive/Iron Interface  -  15510-JA66

BP Oil International Limited

39,956

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Civil & Environmental Engineering
Chaudhry, M.

PIRE: Modeling of Flood Hazards and Geomorphic Impacts of Levee Breach and Dam 
Failure
  -  15520-FA54

National Science Foundation (NSF)

478,326

Imran, Jasim         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Gassman, Sarah
Characterization of the Liquefaction Resistance of Aged Soils  -  15520-FA49

Clemson University/NSF

69,144

Talwani, Pradeep         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Electrical Engineering
Dougal, Roger

Computer Modeling, Simulation and Analysis at the Conceptual Phase of Ship 
Design  -  15530-FA70

Office of Naval Research (ONR)/DOD

35,547

Monti, Antonello         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Mechanical Engineering
Bayoumi, Abdel

AMCOM G-3: AH-64 Tail Rotor Drive Train Hanger Bearing Test Operation At The 
Seeded Fault Test Facility Of The University Of South Carolina Mechanical 
Engineering Department  -  15540-FA90

SC National Guard/DOD

357,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

PM APACHE: AH-64 Swashplate & Tail Rotor Gearbox Test Operation At The 
Seeded Fault Test Facility Of The University Of South Carolina Mechanical 
Engineering Department  -  15540-FA91

SC National Guard/DOD

400,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Khan, Jamil
Professional Development Opportunity Fellowship Support   -  15540-FA92

US Civilian Research Development Foundation( CRDF) /Department of State

120,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Knight, Travis
Subcontract to Clemson University's Department of Energy Radiochemistry Education 
Award Program Proposal  -  15540-FA61

US Department of Energy (DOE)

21,875

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Reynolds, Anthony
Collaborative Research Proposal for a Friction Stir Processing I/UCRC - Supplemental 
Funding(NASA)  -  15540-FA55

National Science Foundation (NSF)

19,030

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Sutton, Michael
Prediction of Stable Tearing Along Arbitrary 3D Crack Surfaces in Metallic Structures: 
Criteria Validation and Crack path Predictions Under Mixed Mode Loading  -  15540-
FA78

National Aeronautics & Space Administration (NASA)

150,000

Deng, Xiaomin         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Law, School of
Law, School of

Morris, Carolyn
Department of Juvenile Justice - Juvenile Detention Project  -  15810-GL01

SC Department of Juvenile Justice

100,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Mass Communications & Information Studies, College of
Journalism & Mass Communications, School of

Collins, Erik
GA: Jonathan Ewart  -  15600-GP17

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

11,440

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Stephanie Margalis  -  15600-KP08

SC Press Association

1,750

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Library & Information Sciences, School of
Tu, Feili

ASERL 'Ask-A-Librarian' Online Chat Reference  -  15700-KL01

Association of SouthEastern Research Libraries

30,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Medicine, School of
Cell & Developmental Biology & Anatomy

Ramsdell, Ann
Development of Xenopus as a Model of Human Congenital Heart Disease  -  18020-
FA50

National Heart, Lung & Blood Institute (NHLBI)/NIH

103,929

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Family & Preventive Medicine
Bennett, Kevin

Chronic Care Quality Improvement Learning Laboratory (CQuILL)  -  18130-FJ02

Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality/HHS

90,485

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Neuropsychiatry
Narasimhan, Meera

A Multicenter, Randomized, Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled Study of the Safety and 
Efficacy of Aripiprazole as Adjunctive Therapy in the Treatment of Patients with Major 
Depressive Disorder  -  18120-JA04

Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharmaceutical Research Institute

7,327

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Obstetrics & Gynecology
Best, Robert

Genetic Services to Patients of DHEC and Other Underserved Persons  -  18110-GL06

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

64,952

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Pediatrics
Derrick, C.

Developmental Evaluation Center Services  -  18140-FL54

SC Department of Health & Human Services/HHS

0

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Ferrante, Richard
Statewide Transition Project - Center for Disabilities Resources  -  18140-FJ08

SC Department of Education/USDE

130,210

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Training in Early Childhood Solutions  -  18140-FJ09

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)USDE

385,020

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

ABC Special Needs Child Care Voucher Program Public Awareness Services  -  
18140-FL58

SC Department of Social Services/HHS

320,343

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Traumatic Brain Injury  -  18140-FL67

SC Department of Education/USDE

5,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Schwartz, I. David
TrialNet Natural History Study of the Development of Type 1 Diabetes:  Phase 1 
Screening    -  18140-FA08

The George Washington University/NIH

8,185

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

"The GH Monitor" - The Clinical Registry for Growth Hormone Therapy   -  18140-JA10

Serono, Inc.

225

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Pharmacology, Physiology & Neuroscience
Reagan, Lawrence

Effect of Agomelatine acute treatment on glutamate and GABA release in the 
amygdala and hipocampus (in basal conditions and after stress) by in vivo 
microdialysis. Protocol No. PHA-20098-124  -  18080-JA05

SERVIER/IRIS

161,992

Fadel, Jim         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Wilson, Steven
Role of ASIC3 in the Etiology of Fibromyalgia  -  18080-FA11

University of Iowa/NIH

34,767

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Research & Special Projects
Howe, Duncan

Marlboro County First Steps Partnership Board Contract  -  18360-GL07

Marlboro County First Steps Partnership

66,150

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Marlboro County DSS Mothers Morning Out  -  18360-GL09

Marlboro County Department of Social Services (DSS)

3,935

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Chester County Literacy Council Contract  -  18360-HL00

Chester County Literacy Council

4,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Surgery
Yost, Michael

Tissue Engineering of Skeletal Muscle  -  18200-FA04

New York University/NIH

28,402

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Nursing, College of
Nursing

Zager, Lydia
"Advanced Leadership Development Program" for the Southeast Region of the 
Veterans Administrative Hospital, Contract Year 2 (2007-2008) [Formerly titled "Post 
Certificate, Defining and Refining the Cs of Leadership" Development for the 
Southeast Region of

Veterans Administration

77,574

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

"Leading from the Middle" Leadership Certificate Program for the Southeast Region of 
the Veterans Administrative Hospital Contract Year 2 (2007-2008)  -  11200-FJ10

Veterans Administration

115,717

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Pharmacy, SC College of
Basic Pharmaceutical Sciences

Hofseth, Lorne
A Prospective Study to Examine the Effects of JuicePlus+Ã???Ã??Ã?Â® on Global 
Body Inflammatory Load in Healthy People  -  11110-JA05

National Safety Associates (NSA)

139,939

Hebert, James         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Pharmacy - (Dean)
DiPiro, Joseph

Editorship of the American Journal of Pharmaceutical Education  -  11100-KL01

American Association of College of Pharmacies

72,500

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Provost, Office of the
TRIO Programs

Beasley, Paul
Student Support Services Program  -  21710-FL28

US Department of Education (USDE)

278,895

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Educational Opportunity Centers                                               -  21710-FL30

US Department of Education (USDE)

440,667

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Ronald E. McNair Postbaccalaureate Achievement Program   -  21710-FL33

US Department of Education (USDE)

222,818

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Student Support Services Program - Grant-in-Aid  -  43000-FL05

US Department of Education (USDE)

39,485

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Public Health, Arnold School of
Environmental Health Sciences

Chandler, G. Thomas
Technical Assistance in Marine Ecosystem Health Research: Analytical Molecular 
Toxicology of Endocrine Disrupting Chemicals and Environmental Epidemiology for 
Surveillance Purposes
  -  11510-FB21

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)/DOC

43,500

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Norman, Robert
En-Gen: Bacterial Communication in Microbial Mats: A Metagenomic Approach to 
Understanding Quorum Sensing Gene Diversity and Expression  -  11510-FB16

National Science Foundation (NSF)

773,860

Decho, Alan         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Epidemiology & Biostatistics
Cornman, Carol

Purchase and Provision of Alzheimer's Disease Registry Management and Training 
and Development Related to Dementia  -  11520-FA75

SC Department of Health & Human Services/HHS

570,116

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Hebert, James
SCCDCN: Impact of Colonoscopies Performed by Primary Care Physicians  -  22080-
FA13

National Cancer Institute (NCI)/NIH

72,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

SCCDCN: HPV Vaccine Acceptability and Promotion in Faith-Based Settings  -  
22080-FA14

National Cancer Institute (NCI)/NIH

75,291

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

South Carolina Cancer Disparities Community Network - Research Supplements to 
Promote Diversity in Health-Related Research (PA #: PA-05-015) J. Smith.  -  22080-
FA15

National Cancer Institute (NCI)/NIH

43,512

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Hossain, Md
Evaluation and Development of Cancer Cluster Diagnostics  -  11520-FA73

National Cancer Institute (NCI)/NIH

69,912

Lawson, Andrew         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Hussey, James
GA: Rahnuma Hassan  -  11520-GP40

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

12,320

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Karmaus, Wilfried
GA: Courtney Mazzoli  -  11520-GP41

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

12,320

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Wright Culpepper  -  11520-GP42

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

10,560

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Page 17



Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Laditka, James
 SIP 8-06, Prevention Research to Promote and Protect Brain Health (Year 4)  -  
11570-FA74

Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (CDC)/HHS

250,000

Laditka, Sarah   Corwin, Sara   Friedman, Daniela   Co-PI:
Sponsor:

McKeown, Robert
Longitudinal Follow-up of Youth with ADHD Identified in Community Settings  -  11520-
FA72

Centers for Disease Control (CDC)/HHS

356,160

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Svendsen, Erik
Environmental Determinants of Pulmonary Disease: A New Approach to an Old 
Problem   -  11520-FA78

National Center for Environmental Health/CDC

150,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Weis, Kristina
Disseration Award: Rural/Urban Differences in Missed Opportunities to Identify HIV-
Infected Individuals in South Carolina  -  11520-FA77

Centers for Disease Control (CDC)/HHS

22,730

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Exercise Science
Baynes, John

Glycation of Protein in Diabetes  -  11530-FA44

National Institute of Diabetes & Digestive & Kidney Diseases (NIDDK)/NIH

373,025

Carson, James   Ferguson, P.      Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Blair, Steven
The Health Benefits of Swimming:  A Prospective Study of Morbidity and Mortality in 
the Aerobics Center Longitudinal Study  -  11530-KA29

National Swimming Pool Foundation 

60,417

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Pate, Russ
Physical Activity Training for Public Health Professionals (Year 4)  -  11570-FA72

Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (CDC)/HHS

205,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Health Promotion, Education & Behavior
Cassady, Ann

GA: Michelle Martin   -  11540-HP16

Richland County School District One

3,042

Watkins, Ken         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Kate Robertson  -  11540-LP35

Lexington Medical Center - Health Directions

7,500

Watkins, Ken         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Michele Martin  -  11540-LP36

Sexual Trauma Services of the Midlands

3,250

Watkins, Ken         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: S. Nicole Vaughn  -  11540-LP37

Sexual Trauma Services of the Midlands

3,250

Watkins, Ken         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Keisha Hightower  -  11540-LP38

Sexual Trauma Services of the Midlands

6,500

Watkins, Ken         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Fore, Margaret
Evaluation of PRTF Waiver Implementation  -  11580-FA26

SC Department of Health & Human Services/HHS

53,866

Murday, David         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Parra-Medina, Deborah
The HHER Lifestyle for CVD Risk Reduction - Minority Supplement  -  11540-FA35

National Heart, Lung & Blood Institute (NHLBI)/NIH

52,116

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Valois, Robert
A Multilevel HIV Prevention Strategy for High-Risk Youth  -  11540-FA34

National Institute of Mental Health (NIMH)/NIH

500,238

Farber, Naomi         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Health Services & Policy Research, Center for
Dauner, Kimberly

Evaluation of the South Carolina Medicaid Family Planning Waiver FY 2008  -  11580-
FA22

SC Department of Health & Human Services/HHS

6,588

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Gillam, Pamela 
A Study of DDSN Licensing Functions  -  11580-FL15

SC Department of Health & Human Services/HHS

2,069

Murday, David         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Leith, Katherine
Evaluation of the State Incentive Grants for Treatment of Persons with Co-Occurring 
Substance Related and Mental Disorders 
  -  11580-FA18

SC Department of Mental Health/Office of the Governor/SAMHSA/HHS

93,876

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Health Services Policy and Management
Laditka, Sarah

GA: Kerri Durand  -  11550-FP08

WJB Dorn VA Medical Center/VA

5,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Probst, Janice
GA: Brian Lambert  -  11550-GP30

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

11,440

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Kimberly Comer  -  11550-GP31

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

5,720

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Latresh Davenport and Lili Stolzer-Olsen  -  11550-GP32

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)

11,440

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Bryant Nelson  -  11550-JP79

Ortmann Healthcare Consultants

2,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Josh Dixon  -  11550-JP80

Ortmann Healthcare Consultants

2,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Ashley Robinson  -  11550-LP95

Palmetto Health Richland

2,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Stoskopf, Carleen
GA: Reginald Whittaker, Jr.  -  11550-GP28

SC Department of Disabilities & Special Needs (SC DDSN)

3,500

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Torres, Myriam
PS07-003 Minority HIV/AIDS Research Initiative (MARI) - Empowering Latinas to 
Lash Out Against AIDS/STIs (ELLAS)  -  11500-FA07

National Center for HIV, Viral Hepatitis, STDS and TB Prevention/CDC

191,902

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Xirasagar, Sudha
GA: Rachel Hartley  -  11550-LP94

Lexington Medical Center

6,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Prevention Research Center
Hooker, Steven

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention Research Centers (Year 4)  -  11570-FA71

Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (CDC)/HHS

729,000

Pluto, Delores   Wilcox, Sara   Colabianchi, Natalie   Pate, RussCo-PI:
Sponsor:

Pluto, Delores
SIP 13-04: The Healthy Aging Research Network (Year 4)  -  11570-FA73

Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (CDC)/HHS

50,000

Wilcox, Sara   Hooker, Steven   Watkins, Ken   Laditka, JamesCo-PI:
Sponsor:

Public Health, Arnold School of - Dean
Corwin, Sara

Evaluation of Knight Funded After-School Programs  -  11500-KL03

The John S. and James L. Knight Foundation

94,700

Oglesby, Willie         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Richter, Jane
Avian Influenza Rapid Response Training at the State and Local Level, South 
Carolina  -  11500-FL12

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control (DHEC)/CSTE/CDC

13,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Research & Nutrition & Health Disparities, Center for
Jones, Sonya

Assessing Alterative Policies for Improving the School Food Environment  -  11590-
FA20

US Department of Agriculture (USDA)

200,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Mayer-Davis, Elizabeth
Diabetes Prevention Program Outcomes Study (DPP OS)  -  11590-FA15

George Washington University/NIH

35,438

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

SEARCH for Diabetes in Youth 2:  South Carolina Center  -  11590-FA19

Centers for Disease Control (CDC)/HHS

100,000

Liese, Angela         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Type 1 Diabetes Genetics Consortium  -  11590-FL00

Benaroya Research Institute at Virginia Mason/NIH

2,277

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Research & Health Sciences, Vice President
Research, Vice President for - (General)

Boccanfuso, Anthony
Strategic Support for the Univeristy Industry Demonstration Partnership  -  15500-FA08

National Academy of Sciences

584,346

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Sponsored Awards Management
Coggins, Thomas

Health Sciences SC IRB Project Management  -  22000-KL01

Health Sciences South Carolina (HSSC)

182,500

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Social Work, College of
Social Work, College of

Flynn, Cynthia
Improving Educational Outcomes for Youth in Residential Group Care Facilities  -  
15900-KL14

The Cassels Foundation

64,540

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Paget, Kathleen
Character Development in South Carolina:  Evaluation and Technical Assistance  -  
15900-FA12

South Carolina Department of Education/USDE

66,341

Derrick, Christina (Christy)         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Ward, James
GA: Mary Fran McPhail  -  15900-GP24

SC Department of Juvenile Justice

2,012

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

GA: Sarah MacDonald   -  15900-LP68

Horizon Health Care d/b/a Lighthouse Care Center of Augusta

2,012

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

USC Aiken
USC Aiken

Allen, Gloria
Mathematics and Science Partnership 08MS308-01  -  17110-FL35

SC Department of Education/USDE

7,500

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Mathematics and Science Unit Coaching Initiative 08GA308-01  -  17110-GL34

SC Department of Education

292,280

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

USC Beaufort
USC Beaufort

Callahan, Colleen
USCB - Heritage Classic Foundation Partnership for Student Achievement  -  17220-
KL17

Heritage Classic Foundation

35,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Iriarte, Arturo 
Opportunity Scholars Program  -  17220-FL18

US Department of Education (USDE)

232,520

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Opportunity Scholars Program - Grant-in-Aid  -  17220-FL19

US Department of Education (USDE)

33,191

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Warren, Alan
Examination of Methoprene in Fresh and Marine Waters Following Application to 
Stormwater Catch Basins for Mosquito Control  -  17220-HA00

Beaufort County - Mosquito Control Department

5,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:
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Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

USC Lancaster
USC Lancaster

Ammons, Robert
GEAR UP  -  17550-FL19

Lancaster County School District/USDE

80,863

Bailey, Thelathia         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

USC Salkehatchie
USC Salkehatchie

Rice, Anne
Leadership Development for Salkehatchie Region   -  17660-KL22

Stranahan Foundation /Western Carolina Higher Education Commission

48,850

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Thomas, Andrew
Student Support Services - Grant-in-Aid   -  17660-FL18

US Department of Education (USDE)

10,200

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Student Support Services   -  17660-FL19

US Department of Education (USDE)

218,331

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

USC Sumter
USC Sumter

McLeod, Mac
Student Support Services   -  17440-FL10

US Department of Education (USDE)

234,228

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Student Support Services - Grant-in-Aid  -  17440-FL11

US Department of Education (USDE)

33,758

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Page 25



Sponsored Awards Management (SAM)
September, 2007   New Awards

Ross, Michelle
Celebration of the Spoken Word: Gullah Storyteller Eugenia P. Deas  -  17440-HL06

Sumter County Cultural Commission

300

Reese, Michele         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

USC Union
USC Union

Stokes, Tammy
Student Support Services  -  17770-FL05

US Department of Education (USDE)

234,229

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

USC Upstate
USC Upstate

Minsky, Ina
SSS: Opportunity Network - Grant-in-Aid  -  17880-FL61

US Department of Education (USDE)

32,275

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

SSS: Opportunity Network  -  17880-FL62

US Department of Education (USDE)

235,711

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

Ricke-Kiely, Theresa
Service Learning Scholars Program  -  17880-KL11

Murray State University/W.K. Kellogg Foundation

1,000

         Co-PI:
Sponsor:

$19,791,637Report Total:
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